Dear Sir/ Ma’am,  

This  is to inform you that Urban Company Limited (‘UC’ or ‘the Company’) had received an order 
dated January 10, 2025 (prior to listing) passed by the Joint Commissioner of CGST & CX, 
Mumbai (East) imposing total GST demand of INR 7,30,00,000/- (Rupees seven crore thirty lakhs 
only) for the period July 2017 to March 2022, along with applicable interest and penalty under 
section 74 .as applicable as per CGST Act, 2017, pursuant to which the Company had filed an 
appeal.   

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

[...]

The demand order passed with respect to 
classification and rate of tax on services 
being rendered through UC platform  under 
Section 9(5) of the CGST Act, 2017 and 
Taxability of Convenience / Platform fee 
from Maharashtra registration, amounting to 
INR 7,30,00,000/- (Rupees Seven crore 
thirty lakhs only) along with interest and 
penalty as applicable as per CGST Act, 
2017.  

UC has been discharging GST at the rate of 
5% under Section 9(5) of the CGST Act 
2017 on payments made to service 
professionals providing Housekeeping 
Services and discharging IGST @18% on